The Screven County

Board of Elections Meeting

March 18, 2024

The Board of Elections of Screven County, Georgia, Mrs. Veronica Bing, Mrs. Mary Felton and Mr. Burton Kemp met at 9:00 A.M. on March 18, 2024 at the Screven County Courthouse.

Persons Attending The Meeting

Sarah Saxon attended the meeting.

CallTo Order, Invocation, and Pledge of Allegiance

Mr. Burton Kemp called the meeting to order. Mrs. Mary Felton gave the invocation and Mr. Burton Kemp led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Agenda Approval

Mrs. Mary Felton made a motion to approve the agenda. Mrs. Veronica Bing seconded the motion and it carried by unanimous vote.

Public Comment

There was no public comment.

New Business

- 1) **Certification of Returns-**Board members voted to certify the election returns.
- 2) **Return of Items**-Board members considered ways to streamline the process of accepting election returns from poll workers. Board Members discussed having security in the viewing room so that members of the public and view the tabulation from the viewing room. Board Members accepting returns will have a checklist. There will also be a checklist on the returns envelope.

3) Adjournment

Mrs. Veronica Bing made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Mrs. Mary Felton seconded the motion and it was approved by a unanimous vote.